
 

Swiss Club of Washington,

D.C.

Fondue Registration Now Open!

Jass Clinic - location change

Have you always wanted to learn how to

play Jass? Are you a Jass expert and want

to teach others? The Swiss Club will be

offering a Jass Clinic to teach the national

card game to those who want to learn.

Sunday, January 21

1pm

at The Board Room
1737 Connecticut Ave NW

Washington, DC 20009

Please RSVP using this link.

If you already know how to play Jass and would like to join the email list for tournaments,

please email ironwill42@gmail.com. The next tournament will be on January 28th.

2024 Fondue Evening with the Swiss Club
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The always popular Fondue Evening is back!

Join us at the Swiss Embassy as we enjoy an evening of good food, good drink, and good

company. Admission includes all you can eat fondue, dessert, and non-alcoholic drinks, as

well as access to the Swiss Benevolent Society Silent Auction. A cash bar will be open for

beer, Swiss wine and coffee. Registration will close when the event is full, so don't miss

your chance to reserve your spot.

If you haven't renewed your membership yet, the Fondue Evening is the perfect reason to

do so.

Register Here

The Magic Duel

Longtime, multi-talented Swiss Club member Mark Phillips has provided French horn and

Alphorn music for numerous Swiss Club events. Now Mark has made a block of

discounted tickets to his award-winning comedy show available to the Swiss Club of

Washington DC. The Magic Duel is a 90-minute live comedy show on select Saturday

nights at the historic Mayflower Hotel on Connecticut Ave NW, in Washington DC.

 In the show, two master magicians wield wit and sleight-of-hand as they face off in a

battle of tricks, vying for audience votes. Spectators get in on the act, concocting the

challenges and judging each feat. See a trailer video here. Since 2016, the interactive

comedy magic show has been 5-star rated on Yelp and TripAdvisor and won awards from

Viator and TripSavvy. For Swiss Club members, the discounted $40 tickets (usually $50)

are for the 5 PM performance on January 20th and are available through the show’s

website: www.themagicduel.com/book-now.

Enter code TZVIPBV for $10 off Premium Seating tickets. 
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Swiss Club Events for 2024

• Swiss Night at The Magic Duel

• Jass Clinic at Board Room

• Jass Tournament

• Fondue at The Swiss Embassy

• Author Talk & Book Exchange

• Easter Egg Hunt

• Bike Ride

• Hike & Winery Tour

• Swiss National Day

January 20, 2024

January 21, 2024

January 28, 2024

February 10,2024

March 9, 2024

March 24, 2024

Spring, 2024

June 23, 2024

July 27, 2024

Board Members and Volunteer Coordinators

President: Kevin Sprenger, kevin.sprenger@swissclubdc.org

1st Vice-President: Catherine Gees, catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org

2nd Vice-President: Susann Kollmar, susann.kollmar@swissclubdc.org

Secretary: Olivia Hauser, olivia.hauser@swissclubdc.org

Treasurer: Melanie Way, melanie.way@swissclubdc.org

Membership Coordinator: Helen Bircher, helen.bircher@swissclubdc.org

Children's Activities Coordinator: Deborah Riedi, deborah.riedi@swissclubdc.org

Volunteer Coordinator: Christine Saba christine.saba@swissclubdc.org

Board Member: Martin Perret, martin.perret@swissclubdc.org

Board Member: Alexandra Phillips, alexandra.phillips@swissclubdc.org

Swiss Embassy Liaison: Annette Moser annette.moser@swissclubdc.org

Webmaster: Markus Pfeiffer, markus.pfeiffer@swissclubdc.org

About Other Swiss Groups

Swiss Rifles:

Ken Schelbert, ken@schelberts.com

Swiss Folklore Group:

Erwin Buerlimann, President, Eburlimann@comcast.net
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Die Stauffacherin: 

Janine Ali, President, janine.seltzer@gmail.com

Susann Kollmar, Vice President

Swiss Benevolent Society:

Alexis Sullivan, President, president@sbsofdc.org

www.sbsofdc.org

Swiss American Club of Richmond: 

swissamericanclubrichmondva@gmail.com

Swiss American Historical Society:

https://www.swiss-american-historical-society.org/

Advertisement

We invite professionals and corporations to place your ad on the Swiss Club website by

contacting Melanie Way. 

Your ad will also appear on the e-Postillion which is sent to our membership on a monthly

basis. All we need from you is a business card sized image containing your website/email

information; anyone clicking on it will be linked to your website.

2024 prices are as follows:

$75.00 for dues paying members and $100.00 for non-members.

Great exposure to the Swiss community for a small cost.

Swiss Club of Washington, D.C. | swissclubdc.org
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